TSUMV59XUS
Preliminary Data Sheet Version 0.1
 - 1 - 6/13/2012
Copyright © 2012 MStar Semiconductor, Inc.  All rights reserved.
Attention Please: Under the technology license agreement between MStar and Dolby/SRS/BBE/DivX/Microsoft/QSound,
MStar is obliged not to provide samples that incorporate Dolby/SRS/BBE/DivX/Microsoft/QSound technology to any third
party who is not a qualified licensee of Dolby/SRS/BBE/DivX/Microsoft/QSound respectively.
FEATURES

 - 7 - 6/13/2012
Copyright © 2012 MStar Semiconductor, Inc.  All rights reserved.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
TSUMV59XUS 0°C to +70°C EPLQFP 128
MARKING INFORMATION
Operation Code B
Date Code (YYWW)
Lot Number
Operation Code A
Part Number (refer to ORDERING GUIDE)
X X X X X X X X X X
The SRS TruSurround XTTM and SRS TruSurround HDTM  technology rights incorporated in the TSUMV59XUS are
owned by SRS Labs, a U.S. Corporation and licensed to MStar. Purchaser of TSUMV59XUS must sign a license for use of the chip and display
of the SRS Labs trademarks. Any products incorporating the TSUMV59XUS must be sent to SRS Labs for review. SRS TruSurround XT and SRS
TruSurround HD are protected under US and foreign patents issued and/or pending. SRS TruSurround XT, SRS TruSurround HD, SRS and (O)
symbol are trademarks of SRS Labs, Inc. in the United States and selected foreign countries. Neither the purchase of the TSUMV59XUS, nor the
corresponding sale of audio enhancement equipment conveys the right to sell commercialized recordings made with any SRS technology. SRS
Labs requires all set makers to comply with all rules and regulations as outlined in the SRS Trademark Usage Manual separately provided.
Supply of this Implementation of Dolby Technology does not convey a license nor imply a right under any patent, or any other Industrial or
Intellectual Property Right of Dolby Laboratories, to use this Implementation in any finished end-user or ready-to-use final product. Companies
planning to use this Implementation in products must obtain a license from Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation before designing such
products.
This product includes technology owned by Microsoft and cannot be used or further distributed without a license from Microsoft.
DISCLAIMER
MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE
TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN.  NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION
OR USER OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY
LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
REVISION HISTORY
Document Description Date
TSUMV59XUS_ds_v01 � Initial release Jun 2012
Electrostatic charges accumulate on both test equipment and human body and can discharge without
detection.  TSUMV59XUS comes with ESD protection circuitry; however, the device may be
permanently damaged when subjected to high energy discharges.  The device should be handled
with proper ESD precautions to prevent malfunction and performance degradation.
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.net/
TSUMV59XUS
Preliminary Data Sheet Version 0.1
 - 936 - 6/13/2012
Copyright © 2012 MStar Semiconductor, Inc.  All rights reserved.
REGISTER TABLE REVISION HISTORY
Date Bank Register
06/06/12  Created first version.
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.net/